No. 2071

RECEIVED

HAR 15 3 40 PH 84 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1984

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2071

(By ME Delea	rate Farley	1
(0)	(

Passed	March 7,	1984
In Effect	From	Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 2071

(By Delegate Farley)

[Passed March 7, 1984; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire into the state fund, general revenue of the state, certain unexpended and unencumbered amounts of the special revolving revenue fund, Account No. 8421-09, as appropriated by chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the sum of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars of the balances in Account No. 8421-09, including balances carried forward on the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, available for expenditure in the current fiscal year 1983-84, as appropriated by chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended, reduced and caused to expire into the state fund, general revenue of the state, and with such amount to be available for other and further appropriation upon the effective date of this bill.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out of the special revolving revenue fund and into the state fund, general revenue of the state, the sum of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars, such moneys being formerly appropriated by the language of "Sec. 13. Special revenue appropriations." section in the budget bill for the current fiscal year 1983-84.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originating in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates this the The within, 1984. day of ..

RECEIVED

84 MAR 19 P6: 11

SECY. OF STATE